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academy rooms in the village of Whitewater, and shall
bold their offices for the term of one year, and until their
successors are duly elected. Each stockholder shall be en-
titled to one vote forthe first share by him owned, and one
vte for the next two shares, and one vote for every three sunua, meettog.
shares thereafter. After the first election there shall be an
sanual meeting of the stockholders for the election of tras-
tees, on the first Monday of Muarch, at such place in said
village as shall be designated by the trustees.

Sec. 5. The trustees shall have power to elect a presi- 4 gect omcers
deat, secretary, and treasurer from their number, to fill
vacancies in the board of trustecs, to sell, lease, mortgage,
or otheryise to dispose of any real or personal property ot
«aid corporation, in such manner as they shall deem most
wnducive to the interests of said academy, and to erect and Vay erect butta-
keep in repair all necessary buildings for the use of the™s*
same, to prescribe and direct the course of study and dis-
cigline to be observed in said academy, and to make all
rules, regulations, and by-laws, necessary to carry into ef-
fect the powers herein granted, and not inconsistent with
the constitution and laws of this state.

J. McM. SHAFTER,
Speaker :){ the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jr.
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, February 18, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL. _
[Published, March 23,1852.)

An Act to incorporate the Troy Academy.

. TRe le of the State of Wisconsin represented in
&mate {:.f Au{mbly, do enact as follows: L
S8ecrion 1. Hiram Medbury, Elias Hibbard, Isaiah W. createt a boty
' Hibbard, Samuel Fowler, Daniel Hooper, George Hibbard, creerte-
“Augustus Smith, Chapman Craft, Garrett Winne, Iliram
. Brewster, and their associates, and such persons as may
Jbereafter be associated with them, are hereby created a
body corporate with perpetunal succession, to be styled and
Ldengnated the “Troy Academy,” by which name they
' and their successors shall be known, and shall have power
snd be subject to sue and be sued, to contract and be con-
tracted with, plead and be impleaded, in all courts of law
ar equity, and may acquire, purchase, receive, possess,
‘hold, and enjoy property, real, personal, and mixed, and
- wll, convey, rent, or otherwise lawfully dispose of tho
mme.
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Bl Sec. 2. The said corporation may have & commoi'seal

which they may alter or renew at pleasure.
Skc. 3. Any rix of the above named persons may call
n meeting of eaid association for the purpose of organizing,
Bew erpoinec, 1y publiching a notice of the time, place, and objects of
such meeting, for two successive weeks, in the “lfestem
Star, and by posting 1’11P copies of such nctice in three public
places in the town of Troy, in the county of Walworth, in
which town said mecting shall be held and said incorpora-
tion be located. ' s
Srkc. 4. At the first, or any subsequent legally notified
meeting, the said persons above named and their associates,

i i Tl majority of them are prerent, shall have power to elect
so many trustces and such officers as they may determine
upon. :

Src. 5. The purpose of this incorporativn is to provide
Object of corpo- O the education, mental and moral discipline, and 1nstrue-
ration tion in literature, ecicnce and arts, of students in the said
academy; and the said incorporation may make such ruler,
regulations, and by-laws, and vest in the said trustees and
their successors, such powers as they may deem necessary
to effect the raid purposes, and which shall not be inconsis-
tent therewith, or with law.
Sec. 6. This act may be amended or repealed by this,
or any future legislature. ‘
J. McM. SHAFTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jr.
Dresident pro tem. of the Senate.
v Approved February 18,1852. "
LEONARD J. FARWELL. -
(LPublished, March 24, 1853.)
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Ch 42 ‘ . ' An Act to appropriate to John A. Brown the sum therein named.
ap. 42. !

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate ‘g)e Ass({nl'ly, do cm{;t as follows : ‘1”' :
Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to John A.
Brown, the sum of eight dollars, in full for publishing in the
- Badger. State the propesala for public printing issued by
the secretary of state, in the year 1851. :
: - J. McM. SIIAFTER. O
. Speaker of the Assembly..
E. B. DEAN, %R.
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved February 18, 1852.
LEONALRD J. FARWELL.
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